
Senior Leadership 
 

Joseph Campbell, Vice Chancellor 
Facilities & Operations 

856-256-4014 or 856-256-4781 
Campbellj@rowan.edu 

 

Anthony Perno, Vice Chancellor 
Real Estate Development & Capital Projects 

Executive Director SJTP 
856-256-5259 or 856-256-4781 

Perno@rowan.edu 
 

Brian Ewan, Assistant Vice Chancellor 
Facilities Operations & Plant Management 

856-256-5745 
Ewan@rowan.edu 

 

Jim Mesisca, Senior Director 
Business Operations 

856-256-4249 
Mesisca@rowan.edu 

 

Alex Nichik, Assistant Vice Chancellor 
Strategic Projects & University Architect 

856-256-4199 
Nichik@rowan.edu 

 

Andrew Oakley, Assistant Vice Chancellor 
Facilities Capital Construction 

856-256-4826 
Oakley@rowan.edu 
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